
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.175778.1

HOUSE BILL 617

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2009

INTRODUCED BY

Miguel P. Garcia

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC ASSISTANCE; REQUIRING THE HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT TO DIRECT SOME TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY

FAMILIES FUNDS TO PAY PARTICIPANT FARES ON THE NEW MEXICO RAIL

RUNNER SERVICE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 27-2B-1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1998,

Chapter 8, Section 1 and Laws 1998, Chapter 9, Section 1) is

amended to read:

"27-2B-1.  SHORT TITLE.--[Sections 1 through 20 of this

act] Chapter 27, Article 2B NMSA 1978 may be cited as the "New

Mexico Works Act"."

Section 2.  A new section of the New Mexico Works Act is

enacted to read:

"[NEW MATERIAL] RAIL RUNNER BENEFITS FOR PARTICIPANTS.--
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Based upon the availability of funds and in accordance with the

federal temporary assistance for needy families program, the

secretary shall establish by rule a program to pay for train

fares of participants who can use the New Mexico rail runner

for transportation to an eligible work activity, where

possible."
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