1	HOUSE BILL 617
2	49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2009
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Miguel P. Garcia
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO PUBLIC ASSISTANCE; REQUIRING THE HUMAN SERVICES
12	DEPARTMENT TO DIRECT SOME TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY
13	FAMILIES FUNDS TO PAY PARTICIPANT FARES ON THE NEW MEXICO RAIL
14	RUNNER SERVICE.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	Section 1. Section 27-2B-1 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1998,
18	Chapter 8, Section 1 and Laws 1998, Chapter 9, Section 1) is
19	amended to read:
20	"27-2B-1. SHORT TITLE[Sections 1 through 20 of this
21	act] Chapter 27, Article 2B NMSA 1978 may be cited as the "New
22	Mexico Works Act"."
23	Section 2. A new section of the New Mexico Works Act is
24	enacted to read:
25	"[<u>NEW MATERIAL</u>] RAIL RUNNER BENEFITS FOR PARTICIPANTS
	.175778.1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

	1	Based upon the availability of funds and in accordance with the
	2	federal temporary assistance for needy families program, the
	3	secretary shall establish by rule a program to pay for train
	4	fares of participants who can use the New Mexico rail runner
	5	for transportation to an eligible work activity, where
	6	possible."
	7	- 2 -
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
_	16	
)) 	17	
5	18	
-	19	
5	20	
	21	
5	22	
	23	
1	24	
	25	
		.175778.1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete